


Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc.  Page 2 of 2  COVID A FY20‐21 

COUNTY OF TARRANT 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 
 
______________________________________ 
B. Glen Whitley 
County Judge 
 
 
  CERTIFICATION OF 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  AVAILABLE FUNDS:  $____________________ 
 
 
______________________________________  ______________________________________ 
Criminal District Attorney’s Office*  Tarrant County Auditor 
 
*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its clients.  We reviewed this document as to form from our 
client’s legal perspective.  Other parties may not rely on this approval. Instead those parties should seek contract review from independent 
counsel. 

 



Part A COVID‐19 A Part B State Services

1. Subrecipient Name

Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 

(SAM)

Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 

(SAM)

Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. 

(SAM) Tarrant County Samaritan Housing, Inc. (SAM)

2. Subrecipient DUNS Number 836578245 836578245 836578245 836578245

3. Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN) 2 H89HA00047‐25‐00 1 H9AHA36948 Contract # 537‐17‐0161‐00001 Contract # 537‐18‐0013‐00001 (State Funds)

4. Federal Award Date

Original Award: January 2020

(Subject to #2 CFR 200)

Original Award: April 2020

(Subject to #2 CFR 200)

March 2020

(Subject to #2 CFR 200) May 2020

5.

Subaward Period of Performance Start and 

End Date March 1, 2020 ‐ February 28, 2021 April 1, 2020 ‐ March 31, 2021 April 1, 2020 ‐ March 31, 2021 September 1, 2020 ‐ August 31, 2021

6.

Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by This 

Action $3,694 $17,760 $20,354 N/A (State Funds)

7.

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to 

the Subrecipient $5,728 $17,760 $68,802 N/A (State Funds)

8. Total Amount of the Federal Award $4,733,023 $272,626 $1,801,583 N/A (State Funds)

9.

Federal Award Project Description, as 

required by FFATA HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants

Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Part A COVID‐

19 Response

Pass‐through Grant from HRSA through 

DSHS for HIV & AIDS Services N/A (State Funds)

10. Name of Federal Awarding Agency

Health Resources & Service Administration 

(HRSA)

Health Resources & Service Administration 

(HRSA)

Pass‐through from HRSA to Texas 

Department of State Health Services (DSHS) N/A (State Funds)

11. Pass‐Through Entity Tarrant County  Tarrant County  Tarrant County  Tarrant County 

12. Contact Information for Awarding Official

Tarrant County 

100 E. Weatherford Street

Fort Worth, TX 76196‐0001

Tarrant County

100 E. Weatherford Street

Fort Worth, TX 76196‐0001

Tarrant County 

100 E. Weatherford Street

Fort Worth, TX 76196‐0001

Tarrant County 

100 E. Weatherford Street

Fort Worth, TX 76196‐0001

13. CFDA Number and Name 93.914 HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants 93.914 HIV Emergency Relief Project Grants 93.917 HIV Care Formula Grants

HIV/SRVS HIV/STD  Prevention and Care Branch 

State Services

14. Identification if the Award is R&D N/A N/A N/A N/A

15. Indirect Cost Rate N/A N/A N/A N/A

Federal Award Identification Checklist
(Grants Awarded After 12/26/2014)

Last Updated 11/16/2020




	B Glen Whitley: 
	AVAILABLE FUNDS: 
	Criminal District Attorneys Office: 
	Tarrant County Auditor: 


